

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25041/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WPC No. 9316/2009

CONSUMER ONLINE FOUNDTION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

impugned

WITH SLP(C) NO.23541/2009 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Raktim Gogdi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Milanka Chaudhury, Adv.
Mr. Sarojanand Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master