

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25041/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2009 in                      WPC No. 9316/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CONSUMER ONLINE FOUNDTION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23541 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents, prayer for  
interim relief) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 29471 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,  
permission to file counter affidavit, prayer for interim relief and  
office report) (For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1066 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, permission to place  
addl. documents on record, prayer for interim relief and office  
report) (For final disposal)

Date: 11/11/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Raktim Gogoi, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    G. Panmei, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
                                  Ms.    Meenakshi Arora, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Sanjib Sen, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Anurag Sharma, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.  
for M/s.                    AP & J Chambers, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.  
Mr. Z.K. Jami, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

.....2.

- 2 -

ITEM NO.1-PH

COURT NO.3

DATED 11/11/2010

.....contd.

For Respondent(s)            Mr.    Gopal Subramaniam, SG  
                                  Mr.    Prateek Jain, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.  
                                  Ms.    Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.  
Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.

for            M/S Law Associates & Co., Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Milanka Chaudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Sarojanand Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Farid Karachiwala, Adv.  
for M/S. "Coac", Adv.

Mr. Harish Beeran, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Solicitor General resumed his submissions at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 1 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Harish Salve, learned senior counsel started his submissions at 2.05 p.m. and was on his legs till the rising of the Court.

Matters remain part-heard.

List on 16.11.2010 as Part Heard.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master Court Master