

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOs. 3 & 4
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3611 OF 2011

CONSUMER ONLINE FOUNDTION & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

The I.A.No. 4 is an application seeking clarification of the Judgment dated 26th April, 2011 delivered by this Court in Consumer Online Foundation & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Ors. (2011) 5 SCC 360.

We have heard learned senior counsel for the applicant who has pointed out that there are certain mistakes in the judgment.

The only material mistake that we find in the said judgment is in Para 40 titled "Reliefs". In sub-para (ii) of Para 40, the date 1-1-2009 stands corrected as 1-9-2009. No other correction or clarification is required.

I.A. No. 4 stands disposed of accordingly.

I.A. No. 3, for impleadment of Airport Economic Regulatory Authority (AERA) as a party respondent, is dismissed.

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

.....J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 18, 2013

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.NOs. 3 & 4
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3611 OF 2011

CONSUMER ONLINE FOUNDTION & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent,
clarification/direction and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For the parties:

Mr. Atul Nanda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amol Suryavanshi, Adv.Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv. for
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Advs.Mr. Amit Ojha, Adv.
Ms. Garima Sharma, Adv.Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.
Mr. Priyadarshi Gopal, Adv. for
M/S. Law Associates & Co., Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The I.A.No. 4 is an application seeking clarification of the Judgment dated 26th April, 2011 delivered by this Court in Consumer Online Foundation & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Ors. (2011) 5 SCC 360.

We have heard learned senior counsel for the applicant who has pointed out that there are certain mistakes in the judgment.

The only material mistake that we find in the said judgment is in Para 40 titled "Reliefs". In sub-para (ii) of Para 40, the date 1-1-2009 stands corrected as 1-9-2009. No other correction or clarification is required.

I.A. No. 4 stands disposed of accordingly.

I.A. No. 3, for impleadment of Airport Economic Regulatory Authority (AERA) as a party respondent, is dismissed.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SUDAN)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)